N
Racine Water and [r rI Michael L. Gitter, PE
Wastewater Utilities = Chiet of Operations
Kenneth M. Scolaro, G.PA.
Keith E. Haas, PE. W Administrative Manager
General Manager ol i Chad W. Regalia, PE.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

January 31, 2022

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate Il
Trevor Jung
Matthew Rejc
Stacy Sheppard
Alder Natalia Taft
Shannon Powell
Paul Vornholt

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 4 — Contract W-19-15 — 933 Braun Rd Pumping Station
Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 4 on Contract W-19-15, 933 Braun Rd
Pumping Station, J.H. Hassinger, Inc. (contractor) credit in the amount of ($10,000.00). This Change
Order is for landscaping and additional engineering expense incurred by the utility.

The original contract amount is $ 2,906,283.00. Previous Change Orders increased the total amount to
$2,820,651.31. Approval of Change Order No. 4 would decrease the total contract amount to
$2,810,651.31. This change order reflects a decrease of 3.3% on the original contract amount.

Sincerely,

reddul

Michael Gitter
Interim General Manager

MG/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



Change Order No. Four (4)

Date of Issuance: December 14, 2021 Effective Date: December 14, 2021

Contract: 933 Braun Rd Pumping Station Owner: Racine Water Utility

Contractor: J.H. Hassinger, Inc Owner's Contract No.: W-19-15

Address: N60 W16289 Kohler Lane Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Menomonee Falls, W1 53051 Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10041.300

Effective Date of Contract: September 17,2019

The Contract is modified as foliows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:
See attached summary table

Reason for Change Order:
See attached summary table

Aftachments:
Change Order 04 summary table

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: September 30, 2020
$.2,906,283.00 Ready for Final Payment: November 30, 2020
Change from previously approved Change Order Nos: 1-3 | Change from previously approved Change Order Nos. 1-3
Substantial Completion: November 25, 2020
$__(85,631.69) Ready for Final Payment: _January 25, 2021
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: November 25,2020
$.2,820,651.31 Ready for Final Payment: _January 25, 2021
Decrease of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$_ (10,000,00) Ready for Final Payment:
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 25, 2020
$.2810,651.31 Ready for Final Payment: January 25, 2021
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
oty || oo, nithd Lo
By: [ /{NPQM‘:! M By: W/@ By: KM
Englneer (Adthorzed Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) JZontractor (Authorized Signature)
Anthony J. Krelter, P.E. Racine Water Utility J. H. Hassinger, Inc.
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Date: __December 14, 2021 Date: __ ¢ /31 /:’ o022 Date: !2 =2l =% l
00 63 63-1
12/01/2021 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

8022-10044 933 Braun Rd Pumping Station > 300 Construction > Changes > Contract MOD 04 > Braun Rd Change Order 04.doc



00°000°0T$-

= 210}

>s€7 S51y3 239]dW0d 03 J030RAUOD 3Y3 Aq pasned 503 Sullaauldus [euollippe ay} 10§ 13UMQ 343}

a1esuadwond |j1m 11pald Japao a8ueyd 0p0’sS siYL 12afoud siy3 jo Led se pajjelsul sem eyl juawdinba ayl
uieluiew pue aeiado Apsadold 03 [suuosiad s 3umo 3y} 10j 3|qeINS S| 3BY] [ENUEBW INFO 341 Suipinoud

ui 1013B11U03 3y} 2pInS 0} asuadxa puE A} [eUCKIPPE B]qEISPISU0d papuadxa pue UOHEWIOU| paRILIGNS
3] UO P3UBWILIOI pUE PaM3IAaI Ajpaleadal JaaUISUD 3yl "|ENUEBN UBLIJUIBIA puE suoneiadQ
pannbal 3y} O [e}IWgNS S J0J0BIIUOD 3Y) JO SMBIASI FuuzauiSua a|diynw 1o} SMOo||e J0eJ3U0D YL

1z0Z/6/TT

00°000'SS-

SMaIARY [eNUB IN'R0 2|d1iynIA 10} 3paID

6T

“1oaloid ay) 313jdwod 0} TZ0T 40

19qo320 pue Jaquaidas Suunp eale palolsal ayj jo Supalem pue Suipaasal ay) 23a|dwod 0} saaho|dwa
A1y asn (M AlID YL OM SIY} 10} 000°SS 0 IPa2d e Sutyel o3 paa.de sey AuJ ayL "TZOZ Ul SpUd

uoseas Juimold ay} a104aq a1 Y} JO Bale paIolsal 3y} Jo Bulialem pue Suipaasas palinbal ayl a18|dwod
03 33Is ay1 0} UInjal 03 03U gns Juidedspue| ayl uynpayds swinl JNdKYIP e BulARY s) J0}IBIUO) AYL

T20e/LT/6

00°0005%-

Buideoaspue Joj Jipaid

81

uoseay

panosddy

150)

uondussag

02d |

S07 a8uey)  Jaquinp Japip 28uey)

uoiiels dwing peoy unelg auioey




