Michael L. Gitter, P.E.
Chief of Operations

——_ - Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A
RACINE ON THE LAKE Administrative Manager

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Keith E. Haas, PE.
General Manager

Chad W, Regalia, PE.
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

January 31, 2022

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate 11
Trevor Jung
Matthew Rejc
Stacy Sheppard
Alder Natalia Taft
Shannon Powell
Paul Vornholt

Dear Commissioners:
The work performed by J.H. Hassinger, Inc. (contractor) on Contract W-19-15, 933 Braun Rd
Pumping Station has been completed. The contract totaled $2,810,651.31, which included four
change orders. We recommend that the work be accepted and final payment be authorized.
Sincerely,
Michael Gitter
Interim General Manager

MGl/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI 53188-1020 262-542-5733

N Ruekert - Mielke

January 27, 2022

Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.

General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227

Racine, W1 53403

Re: 933 Braun Rd Pumping Station, Project No. W-19-15
Final Payment

Dear Mr. Gitter:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, the Contractor for this Project, J.H. Hassinger, Inc., has
submitted a final Application for Payment and has furnished the enclosed Contract-required items:

1. Contractor’s Application for Payment No. 15.

2. Change Order No. 4.

3. Consent of Surety to Final Payment.

4

List of Subcontractors, Suppliers, and service providers performing, furnishing, or procuring labor,
services and materials on the Project.

5. Releases or waivers of lien from the General Contractor and first tier Subcontractors and Suppliers.
6. Certificate or other evidence of completed operations insurance.

You may want to have your legal counsel and insurance advisor review the respective lien waivers,
bonding, and insurance documents to verify legal effectiveness. If all are satisfactory, we recommend
final payment, and give notice (enclosed), that the completed Work is acceptable subject to the provisions
of General Conditions paragraph 15.07.

Enclosed with this letter please find Change Order No. 4. This Change Order serves to adjust the final
Contract Price to reflect the actual completed Work. Please have Change Order No. 4 signed and dated
by the appropriate individual, and return an executed copy to our office for further distribution.

In accordance with paragraph 15.08 of the General Conditions, the Contractor is required to promptly
repair or correct defective Work for a period of one year from the date of Substantial Completion which
was February 2, 2021. You may wish to review the Project a month or so before the anniversary date to
check for any warranty items. If we can be of assistance to you in this regard, please contact us.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

Anthony J. Kréiter, P.E. (W)
Senior Project Manager
akreiter@ruekert-mielke.com

AJK:sjs

Enclosures

co: Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
Evelin Garcia, Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
Kurt Baird, J.H. Hassinger, Inc., w/Notice of Acceptability
Ken Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Dave Arnott, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Dave Lipski, Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10041 933 Braun Road Pumping Station Foxconn = 300 - Construction > Close Out > Gitter-20220127-Closeout~1-1~
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com



NOTICE OF ACCEPTABILITY OF WORK

PROJECT: 933 Braun Rd Pumping Station

OWNER: Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities

CONTRACTOR: J.H. Hassinger, Inc.

OWNER'S CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT IDENTIFICATION: W-19-15
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: September 17, 2019
ENGINEER: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

NOTICE DATE:  January 27, 2022

To: Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
Owner
And To: J.H. Hassinger, Inc.
Contractor
From: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Engineer

The Engineer hereby gives notice to the above Owner and Contractor that the completed Work furnished
and performed by Contractor under the above Contract is acceptable expressly subject to the provisions
of the related Contract Documents, the Agreement between Owner and Engineer for Professional
Services and the terms and conditions set forth as follows:

CONDITIONS OF NOTICE OF ACCEPTABILITY OF WORK

The Notice of Acceptability of Work ("Notice”) is expressly made subject to the following terms and
conditions to which all those who receive said Notice and rely thereon agree:

1. This Notice is given with the skill and care ordinarily used by members of the engineering
profession practicing under similar conditions at the same time and in the same locality.

2. This Notice reflects and is an expression of the professional judgment of Engineer.

3. This Notice is given as to the best of Engineer's knowledge, information, and belief as of the
Notice Date.

4. This Notice is based entirely on and expressly limited by the scope of services Engineer has
been employed by Owner to perform or furnish during construction of the Project (including
observation of the Contractor's work) under Engineer's Agreement with Owner and under the
Construction Contract referred to in this Notice, and applies only to facts that are within
Engineer's knowledge or could reasonably have been ascertained by Engineer as a result of
carrying out the responsibilities specifically assigned to Engineer under such Agreement and
Construction Contract.

5. This Notice is not a guarantee or warranty of Contractor's performance under the
Construction Contract referred to in this Notice, nor an assumption of responsibility for any
failure of Contractor to furnish and perform the Work thereunder in accordance with the
Contract Documents.

By: Anthony J. Kreiter, P.E.

Title:  Senior Project Manager

Dated: January 27, 2022

1
01/27/22 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
~8022-10041 933 Braun Road Pumping Station Foxconn > 300 - Construction > Close Out > Notice of Acceptability of Work~2~



City of Racine, Wisconsin

Racine Works Program (RWP)
Payout Request
City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41
Date: January 24, 2022

Contractor Name: ].H. Hassinger
Department: D Public Works Water/Waste Water |___! Other .
Project Name: 933 Braun Rd. Pumping Station Project Number: W-19-15
Munis Contract #: N/A

Total project hours: 0 Total RWP Hours: 0
City of Racine Residents: 0 RWP Certified: 0

RWP Compliance Percentage: 0%

¢ Contract is from 2019.

e Falls under previous Ordinance.

* Project is outside of City Limits.

¢ Contractor has been informed of the new process for Racine Works as of January 24, 2022

e Contractor was provided with dates for the 2022 informational sessions

e Contractor was made aware that they are responsible for complying with Racine Works Program if
they bid on future projects

Staff Recommendation:
Approve final payment to ].H. Hassinger
This is for a 2019 Contract and fell under the previous purchasing ordinance.

Signed: @W}}/‘ﬁj{_ %/L{ “ Date: Ol 'Zal,l /}a'}‘}\




Contractor's Application for Payment No. 15
lication D 1r20:2022 lication Perlod: Pariod to 12072022
To {Crwner); From {Conracior): Wia {Enginear): Ruakert & Mialke, Inc.
Racine Watar and Wastewster Utllies J.H. Hassingsr, Inc.
Contact:  Chad Regalla / Evelin Garcla Cont Contact: David W, Amol, P.E.
Project: 933 Braun Road Pumping Station Address; NGO W 16268 Konler Lane Address: W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway
Segment 4.3 Menomones Falis, W| 53051 ‘Waukesha, W| 53188
Owner's Contract No., | W-19-15 Contractor's Profect No.: Enginesrs Project No.:  §022.10041.300
Change Ordor Summary
FMEMM 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE §__$2,906,203.00
Numbet Additions Deduclions (Erter as Posiive Number) (2. Net change by Change Orders §__ 49563169
1 $16,328.84 3. CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE (Line 1+ LIN€ 2} s §__§2,810,881.31
2 §$106,494,33 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
3 . $4,534.00 ; G Total on Progress Esti ) $__$2,810,851.31
4 $10,000.00 5, RETAINAGE:
a 5% Work Completed ... $_ $96,831.00
b 5% X Stored o—. -
. Total Retainage (Line Ba + Lin® 5B} .....cqimmemmmmsnsn § $96,8631.90
6, RETAINAGE REDUCTION TO DATE (Enter as Positive Number) ..., $__ $96,631,90
TOTALS $20,862 64 $118,484.33 |7, AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TQ DATE (Linw 4 - Line 50 + Lin® ) s, $__$2,810,654,31
NET CHANGE BY $95,831.69 8. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS [Line 7 from Prior Applicstion) ...... §__$2,800681.31
CHANGE ORDERS . AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION (Line 7 « Line B)......... e §___$10,000.00
10, BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
{Column | Total on Prog I + Line 5¢ + Line ) ... §
Contractor's Certification
Payment of: $ $10,000.00
The undersigned Conlractor cerlifies thal to the besl of lis knowledge: {Line 9 or olher - attach axpianation of the other amount)
- !
(1) ail previous progress paymenis received from Owner on account of Work done ) Aoy
under the Conlract have been applied on account to discharge Contraclor's legilimate  [Recommended by; e ifon 112012022
obligations Incurred In connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (Engl Antfony J. Krelter, P.E. (Date)
(2) title to all Work, malerals and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwlse Payment of: 3
listed In or covered by this App for Payment will pass 1o the Owner per Article 15 Line 8 of other - attach nation of the olher amount
of the General Conditions; and i-ru or :_ axpla / )j
(3) all Work cpvered by this Application for Payment is In accordance with the Contract | APPreved BY: 1[3ii20Ra.
Documents la bt defective. {Owner) {Data}
Date,
P-26-22
from EJCDC G-620 Conlracior's Appiication for Payment
0 National Soclety of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1 W2z a1 2 300> Aoy cn b ™




[Jo | =g ‘panseses sigBu jy 30503 oy Seewbug pussseitug 1@ AB00S [BUBieN (LOZ B
waukE ] 10} UDRENOdY 5ICISENU0T DZ9-T DOINT wou padepy

|57 o), sy S g e o A < D06 = LFDOLTEOR
= s 1E159°0L8C - $ [1£ 1590182 1€ 1500182 [ S[EoL
- S0 00L - [100°000 D1 100 000°01) {00°000'0L) 3  ON JBpIQ ebueln ¥00
- %0000 | D0 PEC 00 PEG T 00 bES ¥ [ £ “ON JBpIO BBUEYD) 00
= %000 __[(5¢ ¥6v 90L) TeE Pov 90L) (£€ v6v'901) 3 Z_ON Jepig sbueu) 209
- %0001 | y98ceol E V9 82E 01 ¥9'82E 91 § L "ON JapiQ sBueyd 100
= == SN VNOIIQY
: 3 00'€82'906°C |- s |- $ |00€82'906¢ $ |00'E8Z9062 s SIEI0L = =
- %000L | 0000008 00000 08 5 10000008 $ QYOS b LONesolly 53
= %0001 00000 0E 00000708 00°000'0f IDINE3S TVIIELDT TS £ 3ouemo)ly| 8E
z %0'00L__| 0000001 00000 0F 0070000 TOIAYIS ON Z 2ouemoly It
- $| %000L | 0005812 00058 12 007058 ¢ YOIH8 1 souemolly [
- § |  %000L | 00D00DZL 00000021 5 [ 00°000°02% J0qe] [BuPR 3
- $ | %000L | 00000°0ZE 00°000°024 s | oo'oooozt $ Juawdinb3 |eupsg [
- s | =000 [ooooooz $ 00'000°02 $ | 0000002 $ P AOREEIGoN 1Eoord] €f
S s | woooL [ 000009%L $ 00°009'FL s | 0000372 $ Bunpayos ¥ uoisiiedns [eauReia e
- s | %000L | 00959/5L $ 00'959'261 S | 00°'959'451 $ BUINpaLps 3 UORRZIIGOW DVAH I
- s| w000l |o0zereze $ 00267922 s | 00'zev'9ze $ Joqe] Juawdinb3 g adig [
= $ %0°00L 00'LZ8'655 $ 00'128'655 S | DO'L2E'SSS $ |eunew Juawdinb g adid 62
- $| wo000L | 000LSOLL $ 000LS'0LL S e $ 10987 JVAH 8z
- s| w000 |ooi2sie $ 00'125'LE s [oo1zgie $ JuBWdING3 JYAH 172
: s| w000 [oo0uss s 00045'L ¢ [ ooms $ 30055y 9z
2 s | w000 [ooosoel $ 00'059's) s | 0o0sgaL $ W llemiig sz
= $| w000l | o0Eiver $ 00ELF'OF s | o0Eivar $ W Juled vz
& $| w000 |o00028'LL $ 00'028°LL s |ooazeLL $ SRUE [I2M J5N000Y £z
- s| w000L | 00Gi¥SY $ 00'6LY'SY s | 006LrSE 3 Wil smopuim | zz
s s | w000 [o0ZEOW s 00ZEQ'Y $ [ o0zeny $ W1 1000 HO 1z
- s | woool  [oosss9l $ 00'588'9) S | 00G88 Gk 5 2IEMpIEH pUE SBWEIJ WEH 0z
= s | w000 |o0000s s 00'000'S $ | 00'000's $ WR siefess Julor 6l
- S| %000 | 000060LE $ 00'006°0L1 s | oo'006'0LL $ W21 400N [EIPW 8L
- s | %000L | 000008l $ 00°008"4L s | oonoRZL $ Jauieg Hy m
3 s| woooL  [ooo0szi $ 0000921 $ | 0000821 $ T8M uoq a9l
- s| w000 [ ooooooor $ 00°000°001 $ | 00'000°001 $ Joqeq Anuadieq <l
-~ s | wooor  [ooeeles $ 00'6EL°9E ¢ | 00'6EL 98 5 seusew Auadien vi
- s| w000 | 0000222 $ 00004'42 $ | o000Liz $ [BUSIEW (9918 [enPnig £l
- s| w000 | oo0o0'09Z $ 00°000°092 ¢ [ooooo'osz § W1 Aiuosely Zr
* 5 %0004 0000008 $ 00°000'0€ 4 | o0°000'0E $ H}IOMBYS 8)810U07) Lk
- s| w000 [oooooor $ 00000°0F $ | 00°000°0% s apelg uo qelg [
2 L3 %0'00L 00°000°0LL $ 00°000°0L L § | oo'o00'OLL < SUCIEPUNOS PUE S|004 81810U0Y 6
% s| wooor  [oozzziz $ 0022212 ¢ |oozETie s WH1 S 8
i s| woo0L  [oooes'st $ 00'068'SY $ | 00'069'SY S Bupuag n
2 s| wooor  |ooossiz $ 00058°22 $ | 0005842 5 Wi Buidesspue 5
- s| wooor  [oooweir $ 000v8" Ly ¢ | 000FE LY 3 W] Buined S
- s| w%000L | 0o0vsEOL $ 00°0vS'80L $ | oo°0rs'80L $ W1 Uoneaedxd v
= H %0004 0000205 00°002'05 ¢ | oo'ooz'os s Juewabeueyy palold £
T s | %0001 | 0o00L'00L 00001001 $ | 00°001°00F s uoisiAladng slold z
- s| wo00L |ooepliy 00EVLLy $ | ooErL'iy $ Bu|inpayg/uolieu|pI0og 18loid |
(4+3+a) (310 g urjou) suojjea|jddy
..m_c_h__wa. Mu_.;_n sk xww___o wu w| eaorpemis= paiois RS snojAslg woiy Sk uﬁu__._esum uonduasag “oN uones uoneayisads
pejeidwog YoM [ejoL | Apueseid sietiere
a)eQ 0} Pajajdwod YoM
| H 9 F 3 | ~a ) Gl v
00€ 10012208
2202/02/L 0} pousd pouag uonesiddy
ZIDZI0ZIL ‘ejeq uojesijddy £ woueguopeis Buidung peoy uneig £e6 (100loid) 104

St *ON juswied Joj uonesijddy s, j010e5U0D yiopy wing dwinT - sjewys3 ssasboud




